
2016 Board Member List 

James “Jim” Percival 
961 Hoop Road  
Xenia, OH  45385-9607 
Home (937) 374-3371 
Cell (937) 673-1244 
schoolhousshrops@aol.com  
Producer/Industry Outreach Committee  
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 

Diane Peavey 
P.O. Box 3550 
Hailey, ID  83333 
Home (208) 788-5111 
Cell (208) 481-1448 
dianejpv@gmail.com 
Vice Chair 
Producer/Marketing Committee 
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 
 
Greg Ahart  
Superior Farms  
1480 Drew Ave, Suite 100 
Davis, CA  95618 
Office (530) 297-3512 
Cell (916) 716-0089 
greg.ahart@superiorfarms.com  
First Handler/Marketing Committee 
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 
 
Dale Thorne  
10090 Hanover Road 
Hanover, MI  49241 
Home (517) 563-2683 
Cell (517) 250-1159 
sheepfarmer59@frontiernet.net  
Feeder/Marketing Committee 
Serving First Term (2014-2016) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

David Quam  
P.O. Box 511 
San Angelo, TX  76901 
Cell (325) 656-8506 
Fax (267) 427-0423 
quamlivestock@yahoo.com 
Producer/Industry Outreach Committee 
Serving First Term (2015-2017) 

Elizabeth Dressler 
920 N 7th Avenue 
Greeley, CO  80631 
Business (800) 555-2551 
Cell (303) 246-0807 
Elizabeth@rosenlamb.com   
First Handler/Marketing Chair & Research 
Serving First Term (2015-2017) 
 
Tammy Doughty  
37540 Highway 17 
Reform, AL  35481 
Business (205) 375-9770 
Cell (205) 270-6633 
pushanotherbutton@yahoo.com 
Feeder/Serving First Term (2015-2017) 
 
Joanne Nissen  
31651 River Road 
Soledad, CA  93960 
Phone (831) 675-3950 
Cell (831) 595-1191 
ewesfly@aol.com 
Secretary 
Producer/Serving Second Term (2015-2017) 
 
Wes Patton  
6352 County Road 27 
Orland, CA  95963 
Phone (530) 514-7250 
Cell (530) 514-7250 
wespatton@glennlandfarm.com 
Chairman 
Seedstock/Marketing & Research Cmte. 
Serving Second Term (2015-2017) 
 



 

 
Martin Auza 
1173 La Valencia Court 
Brawley, CA  92227 
Home (760) 996-7410 
martin.auza@aol.com 
Feeder/Serving First Term (2015-2018) 
 
Jeffrey D. Oatman    RESIGNED 02-2016 
300 South Maple Avenue 
Eaton, CO  80615 
Cell (970) 590-5795 
jeffrey.oatman@jbssa.com  
First Handler/Serving First Term  
(2015-2018) 
 
Tom Colyer 
59 Brigham Street 
Hubbardston, MA  01452 
Home (978) 928-5175 
Cell (508) 494-4080 
tcolyer@aol.com 
Producer/Serving First Term (2015-2018) 
 
Gwendolyn Kitzan 
18293 Sheep Corner Road 
Nisland, SD  57762 
Home (605) 257-2105 
Cell (605) 430-8052 
gwendolyn@kitzansheep.com  
Producer/Serving first term (2015-2018) 
 
Jim Brow/USDA 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW. 
Room 2610-South Building, STOP 0251 
Washington, D.C.  20250-0251 
Office (202) 720-0633  
Fax (202) 720-1125 
James.Brow@ams.usda.gov 
 

 

 
 

 
               
 
 


